

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 27360/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2019 in TP No. 670/2012 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement And Appellate Tribunal)

S. TEL PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.160973/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160979/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)
WITH WP(C)NO. 1366/2019
For Admission

Date : 20-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kartikeya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sarvaswa Chhajjer,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi,Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list on 17.2.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER