

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1794/2020

S. TEL PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.1366/2019 (X)

Date : 27-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No.1366/2019, list after three weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS