

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1794/2020

S. TEL PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 189863/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 174006/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1366/2019 (X)

(IA No. 58731/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 59775/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 180477/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Pal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This set of petitions stand adjourned on the

basis of letter seeking adjournment in Writ Petition
(C) No. 1366 of 2019 circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner therein.

List after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR