

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1794/2020

S. TEL PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 189863/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 174006/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1366/2019 (X)

(IA No. 58731/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 59775/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION AND IA No. 180477/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.  
Mr. Kartikeya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Pal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Time of two weeks is sought by the learned counsel appearing

for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.1794/2020. He wants to file an application for production of additional documents.

List the matters on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025 (Thursday).

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)